
 

Susquehanna Valley Ministry Center  

Courses: 2022-2023 

 
ACTS Course 

 
District 

 
Location 

 
Instructor 

 
Dates/Times 
 

Preaching Atlantic NE Hybrid: 
Zoom & Ephrata 
CoB 

Brian Messler Mon: Sept 5, 26, Oct 10, 2022 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM and 
Sat: Oct 29, 2022, 9 AM – 3:30 PM 

Preaching Middle PA MPA District Center Michael Benner Thurs: Sept 8, 22, Oct 6, 20, Nov 3, 2022 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

 
Worship Atlantic NE Hybrid: 

Zoom & ANE 
District Office 

Joe Detrick Thurs: Jan 12, 26, Feb 9, 23, Mar 9, 2023 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Worship Middle PA MPA District Center Marlys Hershberger Tues: Jan 10, 24, Feb 7, 21, Mar 7, 2023 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

 
Church Vitality & 
Evangelism 

Atlantic NE Young Center, 
Etown College 

Galen Hackman Tues: Mar 28, Apr 11, 25, May 9, 23, 2023 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Church Vitality & 
Evangelism 

Middle PA Hybrid: 
Zoom & MPA Dist. 
Center 

Connie Maclay Tues: Mar 28, Apr 11, 25, May 9, 23, 2023 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

     
Communication Skills 
for Pastoral Ministry 

ALL 
DISTRICTS 

Carlisle CoB Ken Gibble Sat: Mar 4 & 25, 2023 
9 AM – 3:30 PM 

 
Students from Mid-Atlantic and Southern PA Districts may participate in the Hybrid courses listed above. 
 
Introduction to Old 
Testament 

Western PA WPA District Office Peter Kaltenbaugh Sat: Aug 6, 27, Sept 10, 2022 
9 AM – 3:30 PM 

     
Teaching & Learning 
in the Church 

Western PA WPA District Office Linda Goodwin Sat: Oct 8, 22, Nov 12, 2022 
9 AM – 3:30 PM 

     
Church Vitality & 
Evangelism 

Western PA WPA District Office Dale Leverknight Sat: Feb 11, 25, Mar 11, 2023 
9 AM – 3:30 PM 

     
Interpreting the Bible Western PA WPA District Office Dale Leverknight Sat: Apr 1, 22, May 6, 2023 

9 AM – 3:30 PM 
  

TRIM 
Pathways for Effective 
Leadership, Part 2 

 Zoom Randy Yoder Mar 24 & 25; Apr 28 & 29, 2023 
Fri: 4 PM – 9 PM; Sat: 8 AM – 4 PM 

Graduate  
Preaching, Theopoetics, 
and Society 

 Hybrid: Zoom & Stone 
CoB 

Dawn Ottoni-Wilhelm Sept 9 & 10; Oct 7 & 8; Nov 4 & 5, 2022 

Graduate 
Christian Themes in the 
Gallery 

 Hybrid: Zoom & Stone 
CoB 

Joelle Hathaway TBD 
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